<b></b> 04 - 2	8-2004 ————	
Form PTO-1595	II S DEDADTMENT OF COMMEDOE	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONID 140. 0001 0027 (CXP. 0/00/2000)	· ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mad 1,027		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James W. Joyce	Name: Honeywell International, Inc.	
	Name. Honeyweii international, inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:	07/8	
	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-2245	
Execution Date: April 16, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)։ լ օ Ձ 2 մ	7 X V 9	
	ation, the execution date of the application is: April 22, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	│ Iched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Name: Judith L. Carlson		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address. Stillson Morrison Hecker LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
	o. Deposit account number.	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	19-4409	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Judith L. Carlson, Reg. 41,904 Judith L	Carlon April 22 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signal	ture April 22, 2004  Date	
Total number of pages including cove		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

04/27/2004 GTDN11 00000156 10829849

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

- 40.00 OP

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0001938-1462 First Named Inventor: James W. Joyce

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented:

## RADAR ALTIMETER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

has been executed on even date herewith;

executed on [Date];

	was filed on [Date] and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. [Serial No.];		
	AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a corporation having a place of		
busin	ness at Morristown, New Jersey, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and successors, assigns, and		

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention, and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further agrees that in the event any said formal applications, or patents issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request

1

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0001938-1462 First Named Inventor: James W. Joyce

of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

- wind	Date:
James W. Joyce	
State of Kansas )	
County of)	
On this 19 day of April , 2004, before James W. Joyce who is personally known by me or providence to be the same individual who executed acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his of therein set forth.	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory the foregoing assignment, and who
	NOTARY PUBLIC

PAT LANG

My Commission Expires: 3 - 16 - 08

My Appl. Exp. 3-16-08

**RECORDED: 04/22/2004**